

**D EG – Konformitätserklärung**  
**GB EC – Declaration of conformity**  
**F Déclaration de conformité CE**

(gemäß 2006/42/EG Anhang II,1A und 2004/108/EG Anhang IV,2,  
according 2006/42/EC annex II,1A and 2004/108/EC annex IV,2,  
conforme 2006/42/CE appendice II,1A et 2004/108/CE l'annexe IV,2)

Hiermit erklären wir, dass die Pumpenbauarten der Baureihe:

*Herewith, we declare that the pump types of the series:*

**BAC**

*Par le présent, nous déclarons que les types de pompes de la série :*

(Die Seriennummer ist auf dem Typenschild des Produktes nach Punkten b) & c) von §1.7.4.2 und §1.7.3 des Anhanges I der Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG angegeben. / *The serial number is marked on the product site plate according to points b) & c) of §1.7.4.2 and §1.7.3 of the annex I of the Machinery directive 2006/42/EC. / Le numéro de série est inscrit sur la plaque signalétique du produit en accord avec les points b) & c) du §1.7.4.2 et du §1.7.3 de l'annexe I de la Directive Machines 2006/42/CE)*

in der gelieferten Ausführung folgenden einschlägigen Bestimmungen entsprechen:

*in their delivered state comply with the following relevant provisions:*

*sont conformes aux dispositions suivantes dont ils relèvent:*

**EG-Maschinenrichtlinie**

**2006/42/EG**

**EC-Machinery directive**

**Directive CE relative aux machines**

Die Schutzziele der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2006/95/EG werden gemäß Anhang I, Nr. 1.5.1 der 2006/42/EG Maschinenrichtlinie eingehalten. / *The protection objectives of the low-voltage directive 2006/95/EC are realized according annex I, No. 1.5.1 of the EC-Machinery directive 2006/42/EC. / Les objectifs de protection de sécurité de la directive basse-tension 2006/95/CE sont respectés conformément à l'annexe I, no1.5.1 de la directive CE relatives aux machines 2006/42/CE.*

**Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit - Richtlinie**

**2004/108/EG**

**Electromagnetic compatibility - directive**

**Directive compatibilité électromagnétique**

**Richtlinie energieverbrauchsrelevanter Produkte**

**2009/125/EG**

**Energy-related products - directive**

**Directive des produits liés à l'énergie**

Die verwendeten 50Hz Induktionselektromotoren - Drehstrom, Käfigläufer, einstufig - entsprechen den Ökodesign - Anforderungen der **Verordnung 640/2009** und der **Verordnung 547/2012** für Wasserpumpen. *This applies according to eco-design requirements of the regulation 640/2009 to the versions with an induction electric motor, squirrel cage, three-phase, single speed, running at 50 Hz and of the regulation 547/2012 for water pumps. Qui s'applique suivant les exigences d'éco-conception du règlement 640/2009 aux versions comportant un moteur électrique à induction à cage d'écureuil, triphasé, mono-vitesse, fonctionnant à 50 Hz et, du règlement 547/2012 pour les pompes à eau,*

und entsprechender nationaler Gesetzgebung,

*and with the relevant national legislation,*

*et aux législations nationales les transposant,*

angewendete harmonisierte Normen, insbesondere:

*as well as following relevant harmonized standards:*

*ainsi qu'aux normes européennes harmonisées suivantes :*

**EN 809+A1**  
**EN ISO 12100**  
**EN 60034-1**  
**EN 60204-1**

Bevollmächtigter für die Zusammenstellung der technischen Unterlagen ist:

*Authorized representative for the completion of the technical documentation:*

*Personne autorisée à constituer le dossier technique est :*

Division Pumps and Systems  
Quality Manager – PBU Multistage & Domestic  
Pompes Salmson  
80 Bd de l'Industrie - BP0527  
F-53005 Laval Cedex

Dortmund, 15. Januar 2013

  
Holger HERCHENHEIN  
Group Quality Manager

**wilo**

WILO SE  
Nortkirchenstraße 100  
44263 Dortmund  
Germany

